
Butler (19-6, 8-5 BE) -vs- Providence College (15-11, 5-8 BE)
02/11/17 at Providence, R.I. - Dunkin' Donuts Center

 
 

 
 
Butler 65

 
Providence College 71

 

Date: 02/11/17
Time: 4:05 p.m.
Attendance: 12746
Site: Providence, R.I. - Dunkin' Donuts Center
Referees: Michael Roberts, Rob Riley, Earl Walton

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Butler 25 40 65
Providence College 23 48 71

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 SAVAGE, Kethan * 24 5-8 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 3 1 0 0 0 13
45 CHRABASCZ, Andrew * 34 3-9 0-0 6-9 0-3 3 3 4 1 1 1 12
3 BALDWIN, Kamar * 33 2-8 1-3 0-0 2-9 11 4 3 2 0 1 5
4 WIDEMAN, Tyler * 14 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 4 0 2 0 0 4
0 WOODSON, Avery * 23 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
51 FOWLER, Nate 23 7-9 3-3 2-2 3-0 3 2 0 2 0 0 19
30 MARTIN, Kelan 26 3-11 0-4 2-2 3-2 5 0 0 3 0 1 8
22 McDERMOTT, Sean 4 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
1 LEWIS, Tyler 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 1 0
20 BADDLEY, Henry 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-56 5-18 14-17 12-25 37 22 10 11 1 5 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-29   31.03 % 0-8   0.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Second Half 14-27   51.85 % 5-10   50.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 23-56   41.1 % 5-18   27.8 % 14-17   82.4 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 6 2nd-15:50

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 DIALLO, Alpha * 36 5-7 0-0 5-7 3-2 5 3 2 0 0 0 15
24 CARTWRIGHT, Kyron * 37 4-13 2-4 4-5 0-2 2 2 7 1 0 0 14
5 BULLOCK, Rodney * 28 4-15 2-6 2-3 3-4 7 0 1 2 0 1 12
21 LINDSEY, Jalen * 36 3-6 2-3 1-4 1-5 6 2 0 0 0 0 9
13 YOUNG, Kalif * 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 1 1 0
15 HOLT, Emmitt 18 4-5 1-2 3-4 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 0 12
44 JACKSON, Isaiah 21 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 2 8
4 WHITE, Maliek 7 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
35 FAZEKAS, Ryan 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-52 9-19 16-25 9-23 32 17 14 9 2 4 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-29   31.03 % 0-8   0.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Second Half 14-27   51.85 % 5-10   50.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 23-52   44.2 % 9-19   47.4 % 16-25   64.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-00:23



First Half Box Score
Butler 25

Providence College 23

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 SAVAGE, Kethan 14 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
45 CHRABASCZ, Andrew 14 0-4 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 3
3 BALDWIN, Kamar 16 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-6 7 0 1 1 0 1 2
4 WIDEMAN, Tyler 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
0 WOODSON, Avery 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
51 FOWLER, Nate 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
30 MARTIN, Kelan 12 2-7 0-2 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 3 0 1 4
22 McDERMOTT, Sean 4 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
1 LEWIS, Tyler 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
20 BADDLEY, Henry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-56 5-18 14-17 12-25 37 22 10 11 1 5 65
31.0 % 0.0 % 87.5 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 DIALLO, Alpha 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 CARTWRIGHT, Kyron 19 2-6 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 0 5
5 BULLOCK, Rodney 14 1-7 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 1 3
21 LINDSEY, Jalen 19 3-6 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 8
13 YOUNG, Kalif 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
15 HOLT, Emmitt 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
44 JACKSON, Isaiah 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 6
4 WHITE, Maliek 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
35 FAZEKAS, Ryan 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-52 9-19 16-25 9-23 32 17 14 9 2 4 71
32.0 % 50.0 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Butler 40

Providence College 48

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 SAVAGE, Kethan 10 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 7
45 CHRABASCZ, Andrew 20 3-5 0-0 3-5 0-2 2 1 4 0 1 0 9
3 BALDWIN, Kamar 17 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 4 2 1 0 0 3
4 WIDEMAN, Tyler 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0
0 WOODSON, Avery 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
51 FOWLER, Nate 14 5-7 3-3 2-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 15
30 MARTIN, Kelan 14 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
22 McDERMOTT, Sean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 LEWIS, Tyler 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
20 BADDLEY, Henry 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-56 5-18 14-17 12-25 37 22 10 11 1 5 65
51.9 % 50.0 % 77.8 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 DIALLO, Alpha 20 5-5 0-0 5-7 3-2 5 3 1 0 0 0 15
24 CARTWRIGHT, Kyron 18 2-7 2-3 3-4 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 9
5 BULLOCK, Rodney 14 3-8 1-3 2-3 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 9
21 LINDSEY, Jalen 17 0-0 0-0 1-4 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
13 YOUNG, Kalif 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
15 HOLT, Emmitt 12 4-4 1-1 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 12
44 JACKSON, Isaiah 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 2
4 WHITE, Maliek 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 FAZEKAS, Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-52 9-19 16-25 9-23 32 17 14 9 2 4 71
55.6 % 44.4 % 63.6 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Butler Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Providence College
MISS JUMPER by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 19:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,RODNEY
19:14 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KALIF

MISS LAYUP by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 18:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:34 MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,RODNEY
REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,KAMAR --
MISS 3PTR by SAVAGE,KETHAN 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,JALEN
18:08 MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,KAMAR --
GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,KAMAR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

18:01 2-0 V 2

17:38 MISS JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,KETHAN --
MISS LAYUP by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 17:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
17:06 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BULLOCK,RODNEY

-- ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,KAMAR 16:31
REBOUND OFF by WIDEMAN,TYLER --
GOOD DUNK by WIDEMAN,TYLER(in the paint) 16:28 4-3 V 1

16:08 MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,RODNEY
REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,KAMAR --
TURNOVER  by WOODSON,AVERY 15:54

15:54 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by LEWIS,TYLER 15:54
SUB IN by MARTIN,KELAN 15:54
SUB OUT by WIDEMAN,TYLER 15:54
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,KETHAN 15:54

15:54 SUB IN by HOLT,EMMITT
15:54 SUB IN by WHITE,MALIEK
15:54 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KALIF
15:54 SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
15:38 TURNOVER  by HOLT,EMMITT

STEAL  by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 15:38
15:37 FOUL  by WHITE,MALIEK

TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,KAMAR 15:19
15:19 STEAL  by BULLOCK,RODNEY
14:56 MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 14:55
SUB IN by FOWLER,NATE 14:55
SUB OUT by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 14:55

14:55 SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
14:55 SUB IN by FAZEKAS,RYAN
14:55 SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALPHA
14:55 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,JALEN
14:54 MISS JUMPER by FAZEKAS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,KAMAR --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,TYLER 14:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,RODNEY
14:17 MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,RODNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,RODNEY
14:14 MISS TIPIN by BULLOCK,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,KAMAR --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,KELAN 14:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,EMMITT
13:51 MISS 3PTR by HOLT,EMMITT



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 13:47
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,KAMAR 13:47

13:47 SUB IN by LINDSEY,JALEN
13:47 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,RODNEY

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,KELAN(in the paint) 13:30 6-3 V 3
12:59 MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by WOODSON,AVERY 12:49
REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,NATE --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,KELAN 12:39

12:39 BLOCK  by FAZEKAS,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,KELAN --

12:38 FOUL  by FAZEKAS,RYAN
12:37 FOUL  by WHITE,MALIEK

SUB IN by SAVAGE,KETHAN 12:37
SUB OUT by WOODSON,AVERY 12:37

12:37 SUB IN by DIALLO,ALPHA
12:37 SUB OUT by WHITE,MALIEK

TURNOVER  by FOWLER,NATE 12:27
FOUL  by SAVAGE,KETHAN 12:09

12:00 MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,NATE(in the paint) 11:37 8-3 V 5
ASSIST  by SAVAGE,KETHAN --

11:11 MISS JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

11:09 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by WIDEMAN,TYLER 11:09
SUB OUT by FOWLER,NATE 11:09

11:09 SUB IN by BULLOCK,RODNEY
11:09 SUB IN by WHITE,MALIEK
11:09 SUB OUT by FAZEKAS,RYAN
11:09 SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALPHA

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,KELAN 10:47
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,EMMITT

10:39 8-6 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by LINDSEY,JALEN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

MISS JUMPER by WIDEMAN,TYLER 10:22
-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,JALEN

10:14 MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,RODNEY
REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,KETHAN --

09:58 FOUL  by HOLT,EMMITT
SUB IN by WOODSON,AVERY 09:58
SUB OUT by MARTIN,KELAN 09:58

09:58 SUB IN by DIALLO,ALPHA
09:58 SUB IN by JACKSON,ISAIAH
09:58 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,RODNEY
09:58 SUB OUT by WHITE,MALIEK
09:57 FOUL  by JACKSON,ISAIAH

MISS FT by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 09:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 09:57 9-6 V 3

09:49 TURNOVER  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
STEAL  by LEWIS,TYLER 09:49
SUB IN by BALDWIN,KAMAR 09:49
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,KETHAN 09:49

09:36 FOUL  by LINDSEY,JALEN
GOOD FT by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 09:36 10-6 V 4
GOOD FT by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 09:36 11-6 V 5

09:25 FOUL  by HOLT,EMMITT
09:25 TURNOVER  by HOLT,EMMITT



09:25 SUB IN by YOUNG,KALIF
09:25 SUB OUT by HOLT,EMMITT

MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,KAMAR 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

08:55 11-8 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by LEWIS,TYLER 08:55
08:55 11-9 V 2 GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

MISS JUMPER by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ISAIAH

08:01 MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
REBOUND DEF by WIDEMAN,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,KAMAR 07:45
REBOUND OFF by WIDEMAN,TYLER --

07:42 FOUL  by YOUNG,KALIF
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:42
GOOD FT by WIDEMAN,TYLER 07:42 12-9 V 3
GOOD FT by WIDEMAN,TYLER 07:42 13-9 V 4
SUB IN by SAVAGE,KETHAN 07:42
SUB OUT by LEWIS,TYLER 07:42

07:28 13-12 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by LINDSEY,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

TURNOVER  by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 06:52
06:51 STEAL  by JACKSON,ISAIAH
06:48 13-14 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by WOODSON,AVERY 06:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FOWLER,NATE 06:29
SUB IN by MARTIN,KELAN 06:29
SUB OUT by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 06:29
SUB OUT by WIDEMAN,TYLER 06:29

06:29 SUB IN by BULLOCK,RODNEY
06:29 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,KELAN 06:08
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,KELAN --
MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,KAMAR 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KALIF
FOUL  by FOWLER,NATE 05:53

05:30 13-16 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,KELAN 05:10
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,KELAN --
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,KELAN 05:05

05:04 STEAL  by YOUNG,KALIF
05:03 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KALIF

STEAL  by BALDWIN,KAMAR 05:01
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,KELAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:00 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by BALDWIN,KAMAR --

04:30 TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,RODNEY
STEAL  by MARTIN,KELAN 04:30

04:22 FOUL  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
GOOD FT by SAVAGE,KETHAN 04:22 16-16
GOOD FT by SAVAGE,KETHAN 04:22 17-16 V 1
SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,SEAN 04:22
SUB OUT by WOODSON,AVERY 04:22

04:06 SUB IN by WHITE,MALIEK
04:06 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KALIF
03:57 MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,ALPHA

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,KAMAR --
MISS 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,SEAN 03:43
REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,KAMAR --
MISS 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,SEAN 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,JALEN



Second Half Play By Play

FOUL  by MCDERMOTT,SEAN 03:29
03:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 03:29
SUB IN by LEWIS,TYLER 03:29
SUB OUT by FOWLER,NATE 03:29
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,KETHAN 03:29
FOUL  by LEWIS,TYLER 03:15

03:14 TURNOVER  by WHITE,MALIEK
STEAL  by MCDERMOTT,SEAN 03:13
GOOD LAYUP by MCDERMOTT,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

03:12 19-16 V 3

03:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:12 SUB IN by JACKSON,ISAIAH
03:12 SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALPHA
03:04 MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

-- REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,RODNEY
FOUL  by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 02:43

02:43 MISS FT by WHITE,MALIEK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:43 19-17 V 2 GOOD FT by WHITE,MALIEK
SUB IN by SAVAGE,KETHAN 02:43
SUB OUT by LEWIS,TYLER 02:43

02:43 SUB IN by DIALLO,ALPHA
02:43 SUB OUT by WHITE,MALIEK

TURNOVER  by MARTIN,KELAN 02:19
SUB IN by FOWLER,NATE 02:19
SUB OUT by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 02:19

01:59 TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,RODNEY
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,KELAN 01:42

01:25 MISS LAYUP by DIALLO,ALPHA
REBOUND DEF by MCDERMOTT,SEAN --
GOOD JUMPER by SAVAGE,KETHAN(fastbreak) 01:19 21-17 V 4

01:00 21-20 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by DIALLO,ALPHA

GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,NATE 00:31 23-20 V 3
00:09 23-23 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
GOOD LAYUP by SAVAGE,KETHAN(in the paint) 00:01 25-23 V 2

VISITORS: Butler Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Providence College
MISS JUMPER by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 19:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,RODNEY
19:14 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KALIF

MISS LAYUP by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 18:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:34 MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,RODNEY
REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,KAMAR --
MISS 3PTR by SAVAGE,KETHAN 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,JALEN
18:08 MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,KAMAR --
GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,KAMAR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

18:01 2-0 V 2

17:38 MISS JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,KETHAN --
MISS LAYUP by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 17:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
17:06 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BULLOCK,RODNEY

-- ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON



MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,KAMAR 16:31
REBOUND OFF by WIDEMAN,TYLER --
GOOD DUNK by WIDEMAN,TYLER(in the paint) 16:28 4-3 V 1

16:08 MISS JUMPER by BULLOCK,RODNEY
REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,KAMAR --
TURNOVER  by WOODSON,AVERY 15:54

15:54 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by LEWIS,TYLER 15:54
SUB IN by MARTIN,KELAN 15:54
SUB OUT by WIDEMAN,TYLER 15:54
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,KETHAN 15:54

15:54 SUB IN by HOLT,EMMITT
15:54 SUB IN by WHITE,MALIEK
15:54 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KALIF
15:54 SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
15:38 TURNOVER  by HOLT,EMMITT

STEAL  by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 15:38
15:37 FOUL  by WHITE,MALIEK

TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,KAMAR 15:19
15:19 STEAL  by BULLOCK,RODNEY
14:56 MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 14:55
SUB IN by FOWLER,NATE 14:55
SUB OUT by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 14:55

14:55 SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
14:55 SUB IN by FAZEKAS,RYAN
14:55 SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALPHA
14:55 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,JALEN
14:54 MISS JUMPER by FAZEKAS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,KAMAR --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,TYLER 14:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,RODNEY
14:17 MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,RODNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,RODNEY
14:14 MISS TIPIN by BULLOCK,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,KAMAR --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,KELAN 14:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,EMMITT
13:51 MISS 3PTR by HOLT,EMMITT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 13:47
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,KAMAR 13:47

13:47 SUB IN by LINDSEY,JALEN
13:47 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,RODNEY

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,KELAN(in the paint) 13:30 6-3 V 3
12:59 MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by WOODSON,AVERY 12:49
REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,NATE --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,KELAN 12:39

12:39 BLOCK  by FAZEKAS,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,KELAN --

12:38 FOUL  by FAZEKAS,RYAN
12:37 FOUL  by WHITE,MALIEK

SUB IN by SAVAGE,KETHAN 12:37
SUB OUT by WOODSON,AVERY 12:37

12:37 SUB IN by DIALLO,ALPHA
12:37 SUB OUT by WHITE,MALIEK

TURNOVER  by FOWLER,NATE 12:27
FOUL  by SAVAGE,KETHAN 12:09

12:00 MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,JALEN



REBOUND DEF by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,NATE(in the paint) 11:37 8-3 V 5
ASSIST  by SAVAGE,KETHAN --

11:11 MISS JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

11:09 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by WIDEMAN,TYLER 11:09
SUB OUT by FOWLER,NATE 11:09

11:09 SUB IN by BULLOCK,RODNEY
11:09 SUB IN by WHITE,MALIEK
11:09 SUB OUT by FAZEKAS,RYAN
11:09 SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALPHA

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,KELAN 10:47
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,EMMITT

10:39 8-6 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by LINDSEY,JALEN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

MISS JUMPER by WIDEMAN,TYLER 10:22
-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,JALEN

10:14 MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,RODNEY
REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,KETHAN --

09:58 FOUL  by HOLT,EMMITT
SUB IN by WOODSON,AVERY 09:58
SUB OUT by MARTIN,KELAN 09:58

09:58 SUB IN by DIALLO,ALPHA
09:58 SUB IN by JACKSON,ISAIAH
09:58 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,RODNEY
09:58 SUB OUT by WHITE,MALIEK
09:57 FOUL  by JACKSON,ISAIAH

MISS FT by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 09:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 09:57 9-6 V 3

09:49 TURNOVER  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
STEAL  by LEWIS,TYLER 09:49
SUB IN by BALDWIN,KAMAR 09:49
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,KETHAN 09:49

09:36 FOUL  by LINDSEY,JALEN
GOOD FT by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 09:36 10-6 V 4
GOOD FT by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 09:36 11-6 V 5

09:25 FOUL  by HOLT,EMMITT
09:25 TURNOVER  by HOLT,EMMITT
09:25 SUB IN by YOUNG,KALIF
09:25 SUB OUT by HOLT,EMMITT

MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,KAMAR 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

08:55 11-8 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by LEWIS,TYLER 08:55
08:55 11-9 V 2 GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

MISS JUMPER by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ISAIAH

08:01 MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
REBOUND DEF by WIDEMAN,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,KAMAR 07:45
REBOUND OFF by WIDEMAN,TYLER --

07:42 FOUL  by YOUNG,KALIF
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:42
GOOD FT by WIDEMAN,TYLER 07:42 12-9 V 3
GOOD FT by WIDEMAN,TYLER 07:42 13-9 V 4
SUB IN by SAVAGE,KETHAN 07:42
SUB OUT by LEWIS,TYLER 07:42

07:28 13-12 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by LINDSEY,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

TURNOVER  by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 06:52



06:51 STEAL  by JACKSON,ISAIAH
06:48 13-14 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by WOODSON,AVERY 06:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FOWLER,NATE 06:29
SUB IN by MARTIN,KELAN 06:29
SUB OUT by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 06:29
SUB OUT by WIDEMAN,TYLER 06:29

06:29 SUB IN by BULLOCK,RODNEY
06:29 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,KELAN 06:08
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,KELAN --
MISS JUMPER by BALDWIN,KAMAR 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KALIF
FOUL  by FOWLER,NATE 05:53

05:30 13-16 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,KELAN 05:10
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,KELAN --
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,KELAN 05:05

05:04 STEAL  by YOUNG,KALIF
05:03 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KALIF

STEAL  by BALDWIN,KAMAR 05:01
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,KELAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:00 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by BALDWIN,KAMAR --

04:30 TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,RODNEY
STEAL  by MARTIN,KELAN 04:30

04:22 FOUL  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
GOOD FT by SAVAGE,KETHAN 04:22 16-16
GOOD FT by SAVAGE,KETHAN 04:22 17-16 V 1
SUB IN by MCDERMOTT,SEAN 04:22
SUB OUT by WOODSON,AVERY 04:22

04:06 SUB IN by WHITE,MALIEK
04:06 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KALIF
03:57 MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,ALPHA

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,KAMAR --
MISS 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,SEAN 03:43
REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,KAMAR --
MISS 3PTR by MCDERMOTT,SEAN 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,JALEN
FOUL  by MCDERMOTT,SEAN 03:29

03:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 03:29
SUB IN by LEWIS,TYLER 03:29
SUB OUT by FOWLER,NATE 03:29
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,KETHAN 03:29
FOUL  by LEWIS,TYLER 03:15

03:14 TURNOVER  by WHITE,MALIEK
STEAL  by MCDERMOTT,SEAN 03:13
GOOD LAYUP by MCDERMOTT,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

03:12 19-16 V 3

03:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:12 SUB IN by JACKSON,ISAIAH
03:12 SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALPHA
03:04 MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

-- REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,RODNEY
FOUL  by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 02:43

02:43 MISS FT by WHITE,MALIEK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:43 19-17 V 2 GOOD FT by WHITE,MALIEK
SUB IN by SAVAGE,KETHAN 02:43
SUB OUT by LEWIS,TYLER 02:43

02:43 SUB IN by DIALLO,ALPHA



02:43 SUB OUT by WHITE,MALIEK
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,KELAN 02:19
SUB IN by FOWLER,NATE 02:19
SUB OUT by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 02:19

01:59 TURNOVER  by BULLOCK,RODNEY
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,KELAN 01:42

01:25 MISS LAYUP by DIALLO,ALPHA
REBOUND DEF by MCDERMOTT,SEAN --
GOOD JUMPER by SAVAGE,KETHAN(fastbreak) 01:19 21-17 V 4

01:00 21-20 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by DIALLO,ALPHA

GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,NATE 00:31 23-20 V 3
00:09 23-23 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
GOOD LAYUP by SAVAGE,KETHAN(in the paint) 00:01 25-23 V 2
GOOD JUMPER by SAVAGE,KETHAN 19:33 27-23 V 4
FOUL  by WIDEMAN,TYLER 19:08
FOUL  by SAVAGE,KETHAN 18:56

18:39 MISS JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,KETHAN --
MISS LAYUP by BALDWIN,KAMAR 18:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WIDEMAN,TYLER 17:56

17:40 MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
REBOUND DEF by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW --
TURNOVER  by WIDEMAN,TYLER 17:34
FOUL  by WIDEMAN,TYLER 17:34
SUB IN by FOWLER,NATE 17:34
SUB OUT by WIDEMAN,TYLER 17:34

17:24 MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,AVERY --
MISS LAYUP by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 17:11

17:11 BLOCK  by YOUNG,KALIF
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KALIF

16:52 27-25 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by DIALLO,ALPHA
-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,KALIF

GOOD JUMPER by WOODSON,AVERY 16:31 29-25 V 4
ASSIST  by BALDWIN,KAMAR --
FOUL  by BALDWIN,KAMAR 16:09

16:09 MISS FT by BULLOCK,RODNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:09 29-26 V 3 GOOD FT by BULLOCK,RODNEY
16:09 SUB IN by HOLT,EMMITT
16:09 SUB IN by WHITE,MALIEK
16:09 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KALIF
16:09 SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

GOOD 3PTR by FOWLER,NATE 15:50 32-26 V 6
ASSIST  by BALDWIN,KAMAR --

15:30 32-28 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BULLOCK,RODNEY(in the paint)
FOUL  by BALDWIN,KAMAR 15:30

15:30 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
15:30 32-29 V 3 GOOD FT by BULLOCK,RODNEY

GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,NATE(in the paint) 15:05 34-29 V 5
ASSIST  by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW --

14:50 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,MALIEK
REBOUND DEF by SAVAGE,KETHAN --
MISS 3PTR by SAVAGE,KETHAN 14:40
REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,KAMAR --

14:39 FOUL  by DIALLO,ALPHA
14:29 FOUL  by HOLT,EMMITT

GOOD FT by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 14:29 35-29 V 6
MISS FT by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 14:29



-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,RODNEY
14:16 MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,RODNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,ALPHA
14:13 35-31 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,ALPHA(in the paint)

FOUL  by SAVAGE,KETHAN 14:13
14:13 35-32 V 3 GOOD FT by DIALLO,ALPHA

SUB IN by LEWIS,TYLER 14:13
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,KETHAN 14:13

14:13 SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
14:13 SUB OUT by WHITE,MALIEK

MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,KAMAR 13:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BULLOCK,RODNEY

13:41 MISS JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
-- REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,ALPHA

FOUL  by LEWIS,TYLER 13:40
13:40 35-33 V 2 GOOD FT by DIALLO,ALPHA
13:40 35-34 V 1 GOOD FT by DIALLO,ALPHA

SUB IN by MARTIN,KELAN 13:40
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,KAMAR 13:40

13:40 SUB IN by JACKSON,ISAIAH
13:40 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by FOWLER,NATE 13:26 38-34 V 4
ASSIST  by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW --

13:07 MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,RODNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BULLOCK,RODNEY

13:05 38-36 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by BULLOCK,RODNEY(in the paint)
12:52 FOUL  by DIALLO,ALPHA

GOOD 3PTR by FOWLER,NATE 12:41 41-36 V 5
ASSIST  by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW --

12:21 41-39 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BULLOCK,RODNEY
-- ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

MISS 3PTR by WOODSON,AVERY 11:53
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ISAIAH

11:21 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:21
SUB IN by BALDWIN,KAMAR 11:21
SUB OUT by WOODSON,AVERY 11:21
GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,NATE(in the paint) 10:57 43-39 V 4
ASSIST  by LEWIS,TYLER --

10:32 MISS LAYUP by BULLOCK,RODNEY
BLOCK  by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 10:32
REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,KAMAR --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,KELAN(in the paint) 10:27 45-39 V 6
ASSIST  by LEWIS,TYLER --

10:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:25 SUB IN by LINDSEY,JALEN
10:25 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,RODNEY
10:12 45-41 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HOLT,EMMITT(in the paint)
09:42 FOUL  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
09:34 FOUL  by DIALLO,ALPHA

GOOD FT by MARTIN,KELAN 09:34 46-41 V 5
GOOD FT by MARTIN,KELAN 09:34 47-41 V 6

09:10 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLT,EMMITT

SUB IN by SAVAGE,KETHAN 09:10
SUB OUT by LEWIS,TYLER 09:10

09:06 47-44 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
-- ASSIST  by DIALLO,ALPHA

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,KELAN 08:42
-- REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALPHA

FOUL  by FOWLER,NATE 08:40
08:40 47-45 V 2 GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON



08:40 MISS FT by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,KELAN --
MISS JUMPER by SAVAGE,KETHAN 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALPHA
FOUL  by BALDWIN,KAMAR 08:10

08:10 47-46 V 1 GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON
08:10 47-47 GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

GOOD LAYUP by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW(in the paint) 07:54 49-47 V 2
07:25 49-50 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW(in the paint) 07:00 51-50 V 1

07:00 FOUL  by LINDSEY,JALEN
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:00
MISS FT by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by WIDEMAN,TYLER 07:00
SUB OUT by FOWLER,NATE 07:00

06:42 51-53 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HOLT,EMMITT
-- ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

MISS LAYUP by WIDEMAN,TYLER 06:12
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,EMMITT

06:00 51-55 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ISAIAH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:51
SUB IN by LEWIS,TYLER 05:51
SUB IN by FOWLER,NATE 05:51
SUB OUT by WIDEMAN,TYLER 05:51
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,KETHAN 05:51

05:37 FOUL  by HOLT,EMMITT
GOOD FT by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 05:37 52-55 H 3
GOOD FT by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 05:37 53-55 H 2
SUB IN by WIDEMAN,TYLER 05:37
SUB OUT by FOWLER,NATE 05:37
FOUL  by WIDEMAN,TYLER 05:08

05:08 53-56 H 3 GOOD FT by HOLT,EMMITT
05:08 53-57 H 4 GOOD FT by HOLT,EMMITT

SUB IN by FOWLER,NATE 05:08
SUB OUT by WIDEMAN,TYLER 05:08

05:08 SUB IN by BULLOCK,RODNEY
05:08 SUB OUT by HOLT,EMMITT

GOOD 3PTR by BALDWIN,KAMAR 04:57 56-57 H 1
ASSIST  by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW --

04:25 MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,RODNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by LINDSEY,JALEN

FOUL  by BALDWIN,KAMAR 04:22
04:22 MISS FT by LINDSEY,JALEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:22 MISS FT by LINDSEY,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,ALPHA
04:20 56-59 H 3 GOOD DUNK by DIALLO,ALPHA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FOWLER,NATE 04:00
REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,NATE --
MISS TIPIN by FOWLER,NATE 03:57
REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,NATE --

03:57 FOUL  by JACKSON,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57
GOOD FT by FOWLER,NATE 03:57 57-59 H 2
GOOD FT by FOWLER,NATE 03:57 58-59 H 1
SUB IN by WIDEMAN,TYLER 03:57
SUB IN by SAVAGE,KETHAN 03:57
SUB OUT by LEWIS,TYLER 03:57
SUB OUT by FOWLER,NATE 03:57

03:45 58-61 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,ALPHA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BULLOCK,RODNEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:29
SUB IN by LEWIS,TYLER 03:29
SUB IN by FOWLER,NATE 03:29
SUB OUT by WIDEMAN,TYLER 03:29
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,KETHAN 03:29
TURNOVER  by FOWLER,NATE 03:17

03:16 STEAL  by JACKSON,ISAIAH
02:50 MISS 3PTR by BULLOCK,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,KAMAR --
GOOD LAYUP by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW(in the paint) 02:28 60-61 H 1

02:06 60-63 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,ALPHA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,KELAN 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ISAIAH
01:05 MISS JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

REBOUND DEF by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:00
SUB IN by SAVAGE,KETHAN 01:00
SUB OUT by FOWLER,NATE 01:00

01:00 SUB IN by HOLT,EMMITT
01:00 SUB OUT by BULLOCK,RODNEY

MISS JUMPER by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 00:47
-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,JALEN

00:38 60-65 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HOLT,EMMITT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,KYRON

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,KELAN 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,JALEN

FOUL  by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 00:28
00:28 60-66 H 6 GOOD FT by LINDSEY,JALEN
00:28 MISS FT by LINDSEY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,KAMAR --
SUB IN by WOODSON,AVERY 00:28
SUB OUT by SAVAGE,KETHAN 00:28
TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,KAMAR 00:24
FOUL TECH by TEAM 00:23

00:23 60-67 H 7 GOOD FT by DIALLO,ALPHA
00:23 60-68 H 8 GOOD FT by DIALLO,ALPHA

FOUL  by TEAM 00:23
00:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by WOODSON,AVERY 00:23
00:23 MISS FT by DIALLO,ALPHA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:23 MISS FT by DIALLO,ALPHA

REBOUND DEF by BADDLEY,HENRY --
SUB IN by BADDLEY,HENRY 00:23
SUB IN by SAVAGE,KETHAN 00:23
SUB IN by WIDEMAN,TYLER 00:23
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,KAMAR 00:23
SUB OUT by LEWIS,TYLER 00:23
SUB OUT by CHRABASCZ,ANDREW 00:23
GOOD 3PTR by SAVAGE,KETHAN 00:15 63-68 H 5
FOUL  by WIDEMAN,TYLER 00:13

00:13 63-69 H 6 GOOD FT by HOLT,EMMITT
00:13 MISS FT by HOLT,EMMITT

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,KELAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SAVAGE,KETHAN(in the paint) 00:08 65-69 H 4

00:02 65-71 H 6 GOOD DUNK by HOLT,EMMITT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ISAIAH


